Trade and other accounts payable 15,807 60 87 2,852 (2,390) 16,416
Taxes payable, other than income tax 1,877 69 343 167 – 2,456
Interest bearing loans and borrowings 23,351 – 3,005 36,427 (21,726) 41,057
Contract liabilities 2,857 – – 939 (2,273) 1,523
Other current liabilities 1,637 – – 841 – 2,478
Total current liabilities 45,529 129 3,435 41,226 (26,389) 63,930

Total liabilities 100,897 129 3,435 41,226 (26,389) 119,298

Total equity and liabilities 152,702 1,534 8,037 42,920 (3,511) 201,682

 Selected explanatory notes to the
JSC Teliani Valley and Subsidiaries Interim condensed consolidated financial statements

(Thousands of Georgian lari)

10

4. Business combinations (continued)

The reconciliation of previously reported amounts for the effect of common control business combinations as at 1
January 2018 is disclosed below:

Consolidated statement of

financial position as at 1

January 2018

The Group before
common control

transactions

Financial position
of Global Coffee

Georgia LLC
(unaudited, not

reviewed)

Intragroup
eliminations
(unaudited,

not reviewed)

The Group after
common control

transactions
(unaudited,

not reviewed)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 102,168 726 – 102,894

Intangible assets 723 3 1,073 1,799

Prepayments 1,658 – (81) 1,577

Goodwill – – 2,836 2,836

Total non-current assets 104,549 729 3,828 109,106
Current assets

Inventories 17,122 392 – 17,514

Trade receivables 11,900 835 (556) 12,179

Prepayments 2,795 12 – 2,807

Other current assets 7 – – 7

Restricted cash 4,381 – – 4,381

Cash and cash equivalents 17,437 18 – 17,455

Total current assets 53,642 1,257 (556) 54,343

Total assets 158,191 1,986 3,272 163,449

Equity and liabilities

Equity
Share capital 5,200 1,500 (1,145) 5,555

Share premium 78,748 – 6,311 85,059

Foreign currency translation

reserve (1,782) – – (1,782)

Accumulated loss (11,829) 238 (385) (11,976)

Other capital reserves – 4 (953) (949)

Equity attributable to equity

holders of the parent 70,337 1,742 3,828 75,907

Non-controlling interests 1 – – 1

Total equity 70,338 1,742 3,828 75,908

Non-current liabilities
Interest bearing loans and

borrowings

61,482

–

–

61,482

Total non-current liabilities 61,482 – – 61,482

Current liabilities
Trade and other accounts

payable 14,848 43 (556) 14,335

Taxes payable, other than

income tax 1,178 – – 1,178

Interest bearing loans and

borrowings 9,795 153 – 9,948

Contract liabilities 95 – – 95

Other current liabilities 455 48 – 503

Total current liabilities 26,371 244 (556) 26,059

Total liabilities 87,853 244 (556) 87,541

Total equity and liabilities 158,191 1,986 3,272 163,449

 Selected explanatory notes to the
JSC Teliani Valley and Subsidiaries Interim condensed consolidated financial statements

(Thousands of Georgian lari)

11

5. Segment information

The Group is organised into three operating segments: wine production, beer production and distribution.

Management monitors the operating results of its segments separately for the purposes of making decisions about
resource allocation and performance assessment. Segment performance, as explained in the table below, is measured
in the same manner as profit or loss in the interim condensed consolidated financial statements. Transactions between